POPM PTO-1986   P	1 SPIEE JUN Print to Florman Office
1. Name of conveying party(les):  AMERICAN PLAYTIME SYSTEMS, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ethached? © Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: ARIR PRANKEL  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  8 Assignment	Street Address: 7 Knights Hill Court  City: Melville State: NY ZIP: 3909
Execution Date: May 18, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Aciditional name(s) & acidrees(cs) attached? Cl. Yes 30-No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(a)  5,177,926  Ittached? □ Yes 3 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: MATTHEW ZICCARDI, ESQ.  Internal Address: LAW OFFICES OF  LESLIE PLUMP. P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 500 NORTH BROADWAY  City: JERICHO State: NY ZIP: 11753	8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deplet account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and ballef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.  LORI POTTS  Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 1 Date

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, ARIE FRANKEL whose post office address is
7 Knights Hill Court, Melville, NY 11747-3909 has invented
certain new and useful improvements in MODULAR ARCHITECTURAL
STRUCTURE FOR PLAYGROUNDS AND THE LIKE for which a United
States Letters Patent was granted on January 12, 1993,
Serial No./Patent No. 5,177,926 and;
Whereas, ARIE FRANKEL whose post office address is
7 Knights Hill Court, Melville, NY 11747-3909, is desirous
of acquiring the above-identified
property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of EERO, dollars (\$0.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said AMERICAN PLAYTIME SYSTEMS, INC., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ARIE FRANKEL, the entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States:

Executed this 8 day of Noy , 1998, at The Law Offices of Leslie Plump 500 North Broadway, Jericho, NY 11753

RECORDED: 06/01/1998

ARIE FRANKEL

Treasurer/Secretary
AMERICAN PLAYTIME SYSTEMS. INC.

PATENT REEL: 9197 FRAME: 0545